



FOUNDATION FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF EUROPEAN PROGRAMMES FOR LIFELONG LEARNING (IDEP)

EUROPEAN SOLIDARITY ASSOCIATION PROGRAMME

NATIONAL CALL FOR PROPOSALS 2025 IN THE CONTEXT OF THE EU CALL 2025 -EAC/A13/2024

1. <u>The Erasmus+ programme:</u>

This National Call is complementary to the EU Call for Proposals based on Regulation (EU) 2021/888 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 May 2021 establishing the European Solidarity Corps programme and the European Solidarity Corps Annual Work Programme 2025 C/2024/7189. The European Solidarity Corps programme covers the period 2021 to 2027. The general and specific objectives of the programme are set out in Article 3 of the Regulation.

2. <u>Budget</u>

For the 2025 call, the total budget for the participation of Cypriot beneficiaries in the European Solidarity Corps Programme is EUR **1.121.913**. The breakdown of the funds is as follows:

Action	Budget
Volunteer Projects	€ 943.702
Solidarity Projects	€178.211

3. <u>Deadlines for submitting 2025 applications per action</u>

The main deadlines for the submission of proposals under **the decentralised actions** (funded by the Lifelong Learning Foundation) are the following:

Action	Closing date
Volunteer Projects	<u>1st Deadline</u> : February 20, 2025 1pm Cyprus time
Solidarity Projects	<u>1st Deadline</u> : February 20, 2025 1pm Cyprus time <u>2nd Deadline</u> : 1 October 2025 1pm Cyprus time
Quality Labels for Voluntary Solidarity Activities	They may be submitted on an ongoing basis

More information

The detailed conditions of this call for proposals can be found in the European Solidarity Corps2025ProgrammeGuideatthefollowingwebsite:https://youth.europa.eu/sites/default/files/inline-
files/European solidarity corps guide 2025.pdfendendfollowingfollowing

The Programme Guide forms an integral part of this call for proposals and the conditions for participation and funding set out in this guide apply in full to this call.

For more information, interested parties can also attend the information and training workshops planned by the IDEP and announced on the IDEP's website and social media or contact IDEP's Officers.